505667225 09/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5714032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	<u>АТА</u>			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID WILLIAM KLEIN	BECK	Name	08/14/2019	
			00/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	DIGITAL GLOBAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	7950 JONES BRANCH DRIVE			
Internal Address:	STUDIO 1A			
City:	TYSONS CORNER			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
		4504		
		7770		
Patent Number: 102		1233		
	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Email:	admi	n@neoipassets.com		
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	_	PO BOX 52546 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717		
AUUIESS LINE 4:	DUR			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4237-064, 065, 066		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JINAN GLASGOW GEORGE		
SIGNATURE:		/JiNan Glasgow George/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4237-Assignment source=4237-Assignment				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

David William Kleinbeck ("ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is 2405 NE Cross Creek Ln, Lees Summit, MO 64086, US, is owner of:

"Systems, Methods, and Devices for Automatic Signal Detection based on Power Distribution by Frequency over Time" by inventor David William Kleinbeck as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/722,420, filed on 08-24-2018;

"SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR GEOLOCATION WITH DEPLOYABLE LARGE SCALE ARRAYS" by inventors David William Kleinbeck and Daniel Carbajal as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/478,916, filed on 04-04-2017;

"Systems, methods, and devices for electronic spectrum management" by inventors David William Kleinbeck, Ronald C. Dzierwa, Gabriel R. Garcia, and Daniel Carbajal as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/686,655, filed on 08-25-2017 and as described in U.S. Patent No. 10,299,149, issued on 05-21-2019;

"UNMANNED VEHICLE RECOGNITION AND THREAT MANAGEMENT" by inventor David William Kleinbeck as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/632,276, filed on 02-19-2018;

"UNMANNED VEHICLE RECOGNITION AND THREAT MANAGEMENT" by inventor David William Kleinbeck as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/275,575, filed on 02-14-2019;

"SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR AUTOMATIC SIGNAL DETECTION BASED ON POWER DISTRIBUTION BY FREQUENCY OVER TIME WITHIN A SPECTRUM" by inventors Ronald C. Dzierwa and David William Kleinbeck as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/180,690, filed on 11-05-2018;

(the "PATENT APPLICATIONS"). Digital Global Systems, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), whose mailing address is 7950 Jones Branch Drive, Studio 1A, Tysons Corner, VA 22102, US, desires to acquire all rights and interests in and to the PATENT APPLICATIONS and the Letters Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, JiNan Glasgow George, of NEO IP of P.O. Box 52546, Durham, NC 27717, to insert *supra* in the parentheses the filing date and application number of said applications when known.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified PATENT APPLICATIONS, (b) all Letters Patents which may issue from said PATENT APPLICATIONS in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, substitute applications, foreign applications, and all foreign patents that may issue

> PATENT REEL: 050346 FRAME: 0121

therefrom, and extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS and Letters Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said PATENT APPLICATIONS the full benefits and priority right under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignce of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the PATENT APPLICATIONS, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of NEO IP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Date: 14 9 14,2019 David William Kleinbeck

Jul Willow Klores

ASSIGNOR

Signature